7, Queen’s Square
Cambridge, ON N1S 1H4

SN (519) 623-1080
centralchurchcambridge.ca

Order of Service
Sunday 25th, 2020 - 10am

Welcome & Announcements

Worship: Father will you come
Baptism Amelia Marie Walsh
Daughter of

Kevin & Caitlyn Walsh

Prayer

Prayer song: Here | am to worship

Message: Rev. Dr. Aubrey Botha

Prayer

Closing worship: ~ Shout to the Lord

Benediction

In the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,
we welcome all who come to worship with us to-
day.



THIS CoMING WEEK AT CENTRAL

Praise team Tuesday 7.00pm
Prayer Group Tuesday 7.30pm
Women'’s Bible Study Friday 10.00am
Senior & Junior Youth Friday 7.00pm
Youth Book Club Saturday 7.30pm
UPCOMING
Session Management  Nov 2nd 7.00pm
Session Nov 4th 7.30pm

*Virtual Run for Lesotho Nov 8th deadline

* Please submit your completed sponsor sheets no later
than November 8th

Do you want to discover the
transforming power of prayer?

Here is an opportunity to learn more and
practice with others. Our Prayer Group
meets on Tuesday afternoons to pray at
2:30 to 4pm in the Church Parlour.

At the moment we have an added bonus! We are reviewing
the material that got our group started 12 years ago. Come
at 2pm. to view the study “When God’s People Pray”. Why
not come and find out what the Holy Spirit can do when
God’s people get serious about prayer!

Our Team

Minister Music Director
Rev. Dr. Aubrey J. Botha Brad Paddock

519-620-4415 brad@cpcmail.ca
aubrey@cpcmail.ca

Office Administrator
Debbie McKevitt
519-623-1080
office@cpcmail.ca

Choir Director
Gwen Darling
gwen@cpcmail.ca

Family Ministries:

Children’s Ministry Coordinator
Kerri Beda
kerri@cpcmail.ca

Junior Youth Coordinator Senior Youth Coordinator
Kassidy Morency Christine Kobow
kassidy@cpcmail.ca christine@cpcmail.ca

Deadline for bulletin submission Wednesdays at 12.30pm

Office Hours September — June 2021

Tuesday & Thursday
9.30-12.30

Note: Those who attend in .person service must wear a
mask and keep two meters apart

@CentralChurchCa

ﬂ www.facebook.com/centralchurch/




